Fayette County Rural Route

Call 304-872-5872 for your trip or stand by the road
on the route and flag the bus. We are a flag stop service.

Fares for the route listed below are per boarding at each

stop.

Gauley Hico
FARES Montgomery | Smithers Bridge Ansted | Connection | Summersville | Fayetteville
Montgomery | ----- 0.50 1.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00
Smithers 0.50 -—-- 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.50
Gauley
Bridge 1.00 1.00 | - 1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00
Ansted 2.00 2.00 150 | - 0.50 2.00 1.00
Hico
connection 2.00 2.00 1.50 .50 2.00 1.00
Summersville | 3.00 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 - 3.00
Fayetteville 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00

Monday-Wednesday-Friday- AM Outbound | Inbound
Montgomery/Amtrak-Connect with 6:30 10:40
KRT
Smithers Pizza Hut/Bible Book Store 6:38 10:32
Smithers Elm St Apts/Loop 6:40 10:30
Boomer 6:44 10:26
Falls View at WVDOT 6:51 10:19
Glen Ferris (Inn) 6:57 10:13
Gauley Bridge (Old Greyhound Station) | 7:01 10:09
Ansted Summit Apts 7:25 9:45
Ansted Downtown 7:27 9:43
Ansted — Tyree Street 7:28 9:42
Piggy Wiggly 7:35 9:35
Hico- Connect with MTA Summersville | 7:40 9:30
Fayetteville Welcome Ctr- Connect 7:55 | -
NRT
Fayetteville Walmart (1 hr. Layover) 8:15 9:15
Fayette County Rural Route
Monday-Wednesday-Friday- PM Outbound | Inbound
Montgomery/Amtrak-Connect with 2:30 6:19
KRT
Smithers Pizza Hut/Bible Book Store 2:38 6:11
Smithers Elm St Apts/Loop 2:40 6:09
Boomer 2:44 6:05
Falls View at WVDOT 2:51 5:58
Glen Ferris (Inn) 2:57 5:52
Gauley Bridge (Old Greyhound Station) | 3:01 5:48
Ansted Summit Apts 3:20 5:24
Ansted Downtown 3:21 5:22
Ansted — Tyree Street 3:22 5:21
Piggy Wiggly 3:29 5:14
Hico- Connect with MTA Summersville | 3:34 5:09
Fayetteville Welcome Ctr- Connect 3:49 | -
NRT (Layover)
Fayetteville Walmart 4:54 | -

RED Bold connection with other systems.

Fare for Children:

Ages: 0-5 Free
6-12 ‘2 Fare
13+ Regular Fare

Ages 0-12- must be accompanied by a paying adult.

SERVICE HOURS AND HOLIDAYS

Our administrative office is located at MTA 1096 Broad Street,
Summersville, WV 26651, and office hours are Monday-Friday,

8a.m.to4 p.m.

Buses do not operate on the following holidays: *

New Year’s Day - Martin Luther King Day

Memorial Day -July 4" - Labor Day

Columbus Day- Veteran’s Day — Thanksgiving Day

Friday after Thanksgiving - Dec. 24, 25, 26 & 31

Proudly sexving [Fayette, Greenbrier, Nicholas,
Focshontas, and Webster Countios.




